
Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway

Page 3 of 4



Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Page 4 of 4



Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007
Co-hosted by Ron & Paula Beckman and Roger & Ellen Elliot

Early Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

9:00 AM 0.0 R out of Cedar Mall (Rice Lake, WI) parking lot on CR SS 1.0

1.0 L on 17 1/4 Ave (by cemetary, just past red barn) 2.1

3.1 R on 18th Ave 1.1

4.2 L on 23rd St @ stop sign 0.1

4.3 L on CR M @ stop sign 1.4

5.7 R on 23rd St 1.6

7.3 R on CR C @ stop sign (changes to CR O in Rusk Co.) 10.4

17.7 L on CR F @ stop sign 12.7

30.4 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.6

9:40 AM 32.0 L into Ed's Pit Stop (Birchwood, WI)

(BREAK)

Mid Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

10:00 AM 0.0 R on SR 48 out of Ed's Pit Stop 1.2

1.2 L on CR F (Lake Chetac) 9.0

10.2 R on Right of Way Rd 3.6

13.8 L on Butler Rd 1.2

15.0 L on SR 70 & 27 @ stop sign 1.0

16.0 R on Reserve Rd 2.7

18.7 S on CR E @ stop sign 0.1

18.8 R
on CR N (becomes CR CC; follow through Chippewa 

Flowage) 17.8

36.6 R on CR B @ stop sign 5.5

42.1 L on CR S (entering Chequamegon Nat'l Forest) 10.0

52.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.252.1 R on SR 77 @ stop sign 10.2

11:10 AM 62.3 R into BP gas station in Clam Lake

(BREAK)

Late Morning Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

11:30 AM 0.0 L on CR M (cross SR 77) 0.6

0.6 L on White Bass Rd 2.4

3.0 L on CR M @ stop sign 5.7

8.7 R on Namekogan Sunset Rd 1.5

10.2 L on Garden Lake Rd 1.9

12.1 L on CR D 1.0

13.1 R on CR M 2.2

15.3 R on Garmish Rd 2.6

17.9 L on CR D @ stop sign 6.0

23.9 L on Pioneer Rd 3.4

27.3 L on Crystal Lake Rd 1.7

29.0 L
on Junek Pt Rd @ stop sign (take loop on Circle Dr and 

back on Junek Pt Rd, which becomes Dam Rd) 6.3

35.3 R on CR M 4.0

39.3 R on S Lake Owen Dr 1.6

40.9 R on Tahkodah Lake Rd 2.4

43.3 S on Pioneer Rd @ stop sign 1.0

44.3 R on S Lk Owen Dr (changes to N Lk Owen Dr) 11.0

55.3 S
cross US 63 @ stop sign to Black Bear Inn (Drummond)

OR

12:45 PM
55.3 L

on US 63 @ stop sign, then right (55.7) into Chequamegon 

Saloon (Drummond)

(Lunch in Drummond)
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Drummond Fall Color Tour

September 29, 2007

Early Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

2:00 PM 0.0 S on N Lk Owen Dr (cross US 63 out of Black Bear Inn) 10.0

10.0 R on Lk Owen Dr @ stop sign 2.4

12.4 R on McAully Rd 1.0

13.4 L on Trail Inn Rd @ stop sign 1.0

14.4 R on Perry Lake Rd (right @ Y 16.0) 1.7

16.1 L on US 63 @ stop sign 10.8

26.9 L on Mosquito Brook Rd 5.0

31.9 S on CR K @ stop sign (cross SR 77) 1.9

2:50 PM 33.8 L or R on CR B @ stop sign (choose either gas station)

(Break)

Late Afternoon Drive
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

3:15 PM 0.0 L or R (south) on CR K out of gas station 3.7

3.7 L on CR E 10.6

14.3 S on CR F @ stop sign (cross SR 27-70) 13.5

27.8 R on CR DD 2.3

30.1 R on CR D @ stop sign 5.9

36.0 R on Eastside Rd (changes to Stowe Rd) 8.0

44.0 L on Peufald Rd @ stop sign 2.1

46.1 R on CR T @ stop sign (pea gravel) 5.2

51.3 L on CR D @ stop sign (enter Birchwood) 1.0

52.3 R on SR 48 @ stop sign 1.1

53.4 L on Loch Lamond 1.5

54.9 R on Tagalong 1.054.9 R on Tagalong 1.0

55.9 L on E Lake Shore - 28th St 0.1

4:45 PM 56.0 R into #2834 - Elliot's

(Cookout at Elliot's)

Return to Rice Lake & Motels
Est. Time Odometer Turn Directions/Road Dist./mi.

0.0 L on E Lake Shore out of Elliot's driveway 0.1

0.1 R on Tagalong 0.9

1.0 L on Loch Lamond 1.6

2.6 L on SR 48 @ stop sign 15.4

18.0 L on SR 48 1.4

19.4 L on CR SS @ stop sign (Knapp) 0.3

19.7 R on CR SS @ stop sign (Main St) 2.3

22.0 Super 8 is on the left 0.3

22.3 R
on CR O @ stop light to AmericInn (left @ 1st stop light) & 

Microtel (right after 2nd stop light)

Abbreviations Used:

S = Straight                                                    SR = State Road

L = Left                                                       CR = County Road

R = Right                                                     US = US Highway
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